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	Name of interviewee: Frank Claudino
	Address: 1813 Corrientes, Bakersfield, California
	Date/Place of Birth: 1897 in Kern County.
	Place of longest residence: Bakersfield, California
	Date/place of interview: March 31, 1974/ Claudino home
	Length of recording: 11 pages.
	Name/Address/Email of interviewer: Patricia Davis
	Audio: Yes
	Video: Off
	Both: Off
	First Draft Transcribed by: Andrea Anderson
	Final Transcription by: Andrea Anderson
	Date: 
	Transcription edited by: 
	Check Box18: Yes
	Check Box19: Off
	Check Box20: Off
	Check Box21: Yes
	Check Box22: Off
	Check Box23: Off
	Describe any stipulations: "for the history class."
	Historical Importance: Frank Claudino was born in Rosedale, California in 1897.  His parents were originally from the Azores in Portugal. Claudino tells of his family's early experiences and hardships herding sheep in the Green Horn Mountains, and also comments on farming practices and early ranching in Kern County. Claudino goes on to describe the strict Catholic marriage customs that the Portuguese adhered to, and also recalls the town of Bakersfield in its earliest days. 
	Subjects: Sheep, cattle, ranching, early Bakersfield, cow diseases, infant deaths, Chinese laborers, cowboys, red-light districts, early movies, guns, Portuguese Meadows, automobiles.
	Names mentioned: Frank Claudino, Daniel Claudino, Joe Claudino, John Enos, Mr. Herman Dumble, Mr. C.L. Stancliff, Mr. Robert Sheldon, Mrs. Minnie Sheldon, Dave Owens, Mr. Bats, Van Haman, Dr. Scott, Mrs. Madison, Charlie Chaplin, the Call boys,Mr. Hamrose.
	1920: Yes
	1920-1930: Yes
	1930-1940: Off
	1940-1950: Off
	1950-1960: Off
	1960-1970: Off
	1970-1980: Off
	1980-: Off
	Accompanying Material: 
	Digi File #: DR-100_0253, DR-100_0254
	Tape Numbers: U11
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