

California State University, Bakersfield

Walter W. Stiern Library Historical Research Center

Oral History Project

INTERVIEW SUMMARY

Please fill out 1-12. If the tape is to be deposited at the California State University, Bakersfield Archives, submit the recording, the transcript (if any), release forms signed by the interviewer and interviewee, and this form to the Archivist. Recordings will not be accepted without release forms and this Interview Summary.

1. Name of Interviewee:
2. Address:
3. Date and place of birth:
4. Place of longest residence:
5. Date and place of interview:
6. Length of recording:
7. Name, address, and email of interviewer:

Archive use only

A. Format:	Audio	Video	Both
B. First draft transcribed by:	Date:		
C. Final transcription by:	Date:		
D. Transcription edited by:	Date:		
E. Transcription forwarded to Catalog Dept. (date):			
F. Releases on File?	Interviewee	Interviewer	

Yes, w/o stipulations

Yes, w/stipulations

No

Describe any stipulations:

8. Historical importance:

9. Subjects discussed:

10. Names mentioned:

11. Period:	-1920:	1920-1930:	1930-1940:	1940-1950:
	1950-1960:	1960-1970:	1970-1980:	1980-

12. Accompanying material: